Senate Joint Resolution 26

Sponsored by Senator KNOPP

SUMMARY

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure **as introduced.**

Proposes amendment to Oregon Constitution to prohibit expenditure of moneys received by Fund for Student Success for any purpose other than as appropriated in chapter 122, Oregon Laws 2019, or expended for allowable purposes but in different proportion than authorized in chapter 122, Oregon Laws 2019.

Refers proposed amendment to people for their approval or rejection at special election held on same date as next primary election.

JOINT RESOLUTION 1 Be It Resolved by the Legislative Assembly of the State of Oregon: 2 PARAGRAPH 1. The Constitution of the State of Oregon is amended by creating a new section 4 16 to be added to and made a part of Article IX, such section to read: SECTION 16. Moneys received by the Fund for Student Success established under chapter 5 122, Oregon Laws 2019, may not be expended: 6 7 (1) For any purpose other than as appropriated in chapter 122, Oregon Laws 2019; or 8 (2) For allowable purposes but in a different proportion than authorized in chapter 122, 9 Oregon Laws 2019. 10 PARAGRAPH 2. The amendment proposed by this resolution shall be submitted to the 11 people for their approval or rejection at a special election held throughout this state on the 12 same date as the next primary election. 13 14